## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, James S. Bucholz, do hereby certify that the foregoing **Supplemental Amended Request** was hand delivered on this 26th day of August, 1999, to the following:

Chairman William E. Kennard Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Ste 8B201 Washington, D.C. 20554

Commissioner Harold Furchtgott-Roth Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Ste 8A302 Washington, D.C. 20554

Commissioner Susan Ness Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Ste 8B115 Washington, D.C. 20554

Blaise A. Scinto Deputy Division Chief Network Services Division Common Carrier Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20554

Jeannie Grimes Network Services Division Common Carrier Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20554

Lawrence Strickling Chief - Common Carrier Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20554

Jordan Goldstein Common Carrier Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20554 Commissioner Gloria Tristani Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Ste 8C302 Washington, D.C. 20554

Commissioner Michael Powell Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Ste 8A204 Washington, D.C. 20554

Anna Gomez Network Services Division Common Carrier Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20554

Yog Varma Deputy Chief Common Carrier Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. 5th Floor Washington, D.C. 20554

Diane Harmon Common Carrier Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20554

Tejal Mehta Common Carrier Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20554

John R. Hoffman Chairman, North American Numbering Council c/o Jeannie Grimes Network Services Division Common Carrier Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20554

James S. Bucholz